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STATE OF MAINE REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
RFI SUBMITTED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY
	RFI NUMBER AND TITLE:
	RFI# 201911202 - Statewide Provider Directory and Service Locator

	SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:
	December 4, 2019, no later than 11:59 p.m., local time 

	QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:
	December 9, 2019

	RESPONSE SUBMISSION DUE DATE:
	December 18, 2019, no later than 11:59 p.m., local time

	RFI ISSUED BY:
	Department of Health and Human Services, Office of MaineCare Services 

	RESPONSES DUE TO:
	thomas.charette@maine.gov 

	Unless specifically addressed below, 
all other provisions and clauses of the RFI remain unchanged.




Provided below are submitted written questions received and the Department’s answers

	Question #
	Question
	Answer

	1
	a. Will there be an RFP? 
b. Should we respond to this RFI as though we are responding to an RFP?
	a. Refer to Part I.D.4. of the RFI.

b. Refer to Part I.D.5. and Part II. of the RFI.  

	2
	If you elect to put out an RFP, do we have to respond to the RFI to be eligible to respond to the RFP?
	No. 

	3
	Are we able to mark certain sections of our response proprietary and confidential or is the entire response made part of the public record? There may be some information that we would like to share with you but is proprietary to our company.
	Yes, Responders may mark some portion of their proposal as confidential.  If a Responder marks some portion of their proposal as confidential then the Department will provide the Responder with a reasonable opportunity to object to public disclosure of the response.  The Department, however, provides no assurance regarding whether any portion of the response will ultimately be determined to be confidential and not publicly disclosed.   
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